Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Destiny Technology Corporation 09/20/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Primax Electronics Ltd.				
Street Address:	669, Ruey Kuang Road				
Internal Address:	Neihu 114				
City:	Таіреі				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	R.O.C.				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number					
		322751			
Patent Number: 6750		22751 50986			
Patent Number: 6778		296			
Patent Number: 6778296 8 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8					
Fax Number:	(612)349-65	56			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 6123927306					
Email: alan@nm-iplaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South					
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South Address Line 2: Suite 820					
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15739/111; 119; 120			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan D. Kamrath			
500154361		REEL:	PATENT 018279 FRAME: 0679		

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

<u>Destiny Technology Corporation</u> a Taiwan company having a place of business at <u>10th</u> <u>Floor, No.19-2, San Chong Road, Nan Kang, Taipei 115, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

<u>Pat. No.</u>	Application No.	Title
6,822,751	09/465,193	Method and system for monochrome multi-beam printing with edge enhancement.
6,750,986	09/536,510	Color image processing method with thin-line detection and enhancement.
6,778,296	09/536,512	Color image processing method with boundary detection and enhancement.

Whereas, <u>Primax Electronics Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is <u>669,Ruey Kuang Road</u>, <u>Neihu 114</u>, <u>Taipei</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the foregoing U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the foregoing U.S. Patents together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted.

Executed this <u>20th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006, at <u>Taipel, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>. (city, state)

Destiny Technology Corporation

Name: Sam Lin Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 09/21/2006